

Misc. Appeal No. 69 of 2025
CNR Number :WBHW01-001989-2025
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 11, Dated : 27.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 16.07.2025.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the Appellant along with a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the ad-interim order of injunction.

Appellant files an another petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Respondent also files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. All prayers are allowed.

Let the ad-interim order of injunction be extended till the next date.

Fix **31.03.2026** for hearing petition dated 16.07.2025.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

